

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 20, 2022

Contact: HannaLore Hein (208) 424-50113 president@ilboise.org

Junior League of Boise's 95th Anniversary Fundraising Kick-Off

BOISE, ID -- As it moves toward completing its first century of community service, the Junior League of Boise (JLB) announced a new partnership with the Boise Art Museum (BAM) that will fund a children's art tent at the 2022 Art in the Park event on September 9-11 at Julia Davis Park. HannaLore Hein, the Junior League of Boise's 2022-23 president, said as part of a Memorandum of Understanding, the JLB will award BAM \$10,000 to sponsor art education.

In 2018, the JLB adopted Project 100, a 10-year commitment to revisit ten non-profit programs previously supported or developed by the JLB, including the Discovery Center of Idaho, the Family Advocates program, the Idaho State Historical Society, and the Learning Lab. Each of the chosen programs will receive a \$10,000 donation, plus volunteer assistance during its year in partnership with the JLB. Project 100 will conclude in 2028 with a celebration of the JLB's 100 years of community volunteer service.

About the Junior League of Boise

The Junior League of Boise is one of Idaho's most successful and sustainable non-profit organizations, providing the Treasure Valley with its volunteer services and projects for 95 years. Its past projects include the Boise School Volunteer Program, 2-1-1 Idaho Careline and the Discovery Center of Idaho. The Junior League of Boise's mission is to promote voluntarism, develop the potential of women and improve the community through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Additional information about the Junior League of Boise is available at www.jlboise.org.

###

l .	